On 21 July 2015, the Company received the Reply Concerning the Approval of the Additional Issue of Overseas Listed
Foreign Shares by China Eastern Airlines Corporation Limited (Zheng Jian Xu Ke [2015] No. 1748) from China
Securities Regulatory Commission, which granted the approval for the additional issue of not more than 838 million
overseas listed foreign shares of the Company with a par value of RMB1 each.

On 27 July 2015, the Company entered into the conditional Subscription Agreement with Delta Air Lines, Inc.
(“Delta”), pursuant to which Delta subscribed for 465,910,000 ordinary H Shares, newly issued, at a consideration of
HK$3,488,895,000.

Edgar Filing: CHINA EASTERN AIRLINES CORP LTD - Form 6-K

4

The Company is pleased to announce that on 8 September 2015, the issue of 465,910,000 ordinary H Shares with a
par value of RMB1 each at an issue price of HK$7.49 per share by the Company was completed.

-1-

Edgar Filing: CHINA EASTERN AIRLINES CORP LTD - Form 6-K

5

The shareholding structure before and immediately upon the completion of the Subscription is as follows:

Shareholders Before Completion
of Subscription

Upon Completion of
Subscription

Number of Approximate Number of Approximate
Shares % Shares %

CEA Holding 5,530,240,000 43.64 % 5,530,240,000 42.09 %
A Shares (2) A Shares
2,626,240,000 20.72 % 2,626,240,000 19.99 %
H Shares (3) H Shares

Li Yangmin 3,960 A Shares 0.000031 % 3,960 A Shares 0.000030 %

Delta (being a public – – 465,910,000 3.55 %
shareholder) H Shares

(Other) Public Shareholders 4,517,784,900 35.65 % 4,517,784,900 34.38 %

Total 12,674,268,860 100 % 13,140,178,860 100 %

Notes:

(1)The percentages are subject to rounding difference, if any.

(2)
Among such 5,530,240,000 A Shares, 5,072,922,927 A Shares were directly held by CEA Holding; and
457,317,073 A Shares were directly held by 東航金控有限責任公司 (CES Finance Holding Co., Ltd), which in turn was 100% held by
CEA Holding.

(3)Such 2,626,240,000 H Shares were held by 東航國際控股(香港)有限公司 (CES Global Holdings (Hong Kong) Limited), which in turn was100% held by CEA Holding.

By order of the Board

CHINA EASTERN AIRLINES CORPORATION LIMITED

Wang Jian

Edgar Filing: CHINA EASTERN AIRLINES CORP LTD - Form 6-K

6

Joint Company Secretary